Snead as Collector as aforesaid, or his suc-
cessor in office, against all loss, cost, damage, and expense 
to which he may be put by reason of having allowed the 
said Gulf States Steel Company to withhold the payment 
to him, as such Collector, of the sum of One Hundred and 
Fifty-three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen and 30/100 
Dollars ($153,815.30), claimed of it under the War Reve-
nue Act of 1917, pending the filing, by the said Gulf 
States Steel Company of additional facts and information 
in support of a claim for the abatement of said amount 
heretofore filed by it, then this obligation to be null and

[...]

wise it shall remain in full force and effect.”

September 9, 1925, the Steel Company as principal, and 
National Surety Company as surety, executed the bond in 
suit, conditioned as follows—

“ Whereas, an additional income tax has been assessed 
for the year 1917 in the sum of One Hundred Fifty-three 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen Dollars and Thirty 
Cents ($153,815.30), with penalty and interest against the 
Gulf States Steel Company of Birmingham, Alabama. A 
claim for the abatement of the additional tax was filed 
with the Collector of Internal Revenue for the District 
of Alabama at Birmingham. On the third day of April,